FILED

09/15/2021

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: PR 21-0004

Petitioner Name Edward Eugene Angwin Address 1855 Purdue Avenue, Apt. 304 City, State, Zip Los Angeles, CA, 90025

Telephone 406-548-7200

Fax

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. PR 21-0004

IN RE PETITION OF EDWARD EUGENE ANGWIN (name) FOR REINSTATEMENT TO ACTIVE STATUS IN THE STATE BAR OF MONTANA

FILED

PETITION

SEP 1 5 2021

Bowen Greenwood Clerk of Supremé Cour State of Montane

COMES NOW Edward Eugene Angwin	(name)	and	respectfully
--------------------------------	--------	-----	--------------

petitions this Court for reinstatement to active status pursuant to Section 3 of the By-Laws of the State Bar of Montana.

Petitioner was admitted to the State Bar of Montana on <u>4/2/2012</u> (date)

Petitioner (check one):

\checkmark	Voluntarily chose inactive status on6/9/2017	_(date).
	Voluntarily chose emeritus status on	_(date).
	Voluntarily chose senior status on	_(date).
	Was placed on inactive status by the State Bar of Montana pursuant to Rules	3B2, 5,
	and 12, of the Rules for Continuing Legal Education on	(date) as
	a result of noncompliance with CLE requirements.	

 Was suspended for noncompliance with CLE requirements on _____(date).
Has been suspended for three or more consecutive years for nonpayment of dues. Petitioner was suspended on _____(date).
Voluntarily resigned membership on _____(date).

Petitioner is willing and able to pay active dues, fees, and the state license tax to the State Bar of Montana and comply with any continuing education requirements this Court may impose.

Petitioner is \square is not \checkmark currently suspended, disbarred, or otherwise ineligible to practice law in another jurisdiction. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

Petitioner is \Box is not \bigtriangledown currently subject to disciplinary proceedings or pending disciplinary proceedings in another jurisdiction. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

Petitioner has \Box has not \Box been charged with a criminal offense while not on active status. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

Petitioner has \square has not \square accrued delinquent debt or filed for bankruptcy while not on active status. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

Petitioner has \square has not \checkmark failed to fulfill the obligations of a public office or professional license (other than as an attorney) while not on active status. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

Finally, petitioner has \square has not \checkmark committed any acts or omissions while not on active status which would be sanctionable under the Montana Rules of Professional Conduct. (If so, provide the pertinent details.)

WHEREFORE, petitioner requests reinstatement as an active member of the State Bar of Montana.

day of September DATED this 8th 2021 BY: Petitioner SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ______day of ______ 20____ by (petitioner's name). Notary Signature Printed Name of Notary____ (Notarial Seal) Residing at Notary Public for the State of My Commission Expires_

The above statements are true based upon petitioner's knowledge and belief.

This original petition along with 2 copies must be submitted to the Montana Supreme Court Clerk's Office, P.O. Box 203003, Helena, MT 59620. Please provide an additional copy to the State Bar office at P.O. Box 577, Helena, MT 59624.

certificate verifie who signed the	or other officer completing this es only the identity of the individual document to which this certificate not the truthfulness, accuracy, or ocument.
State of Californi County of <u>(@S_</u>	
Subscribed and s day of <u>Sepern</u>	sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>10</u> ber , 20 <u>21</u> , by <u>Edward Angwin</u>
	, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the opeared before me.
Notary I Los A Commi	IELLA JOFFE Public - California Angeles County Sision # 2304366 Expires Sep 8, 2023
(Seal)	Signature Ariella (

د.

.

Supplement to Petition of Edward Eugene Angwin for Reinstatement to Active Status in the State Bar of Montana

I accrued delinquent debt or filed for bankruptcy while not on active status. Specifically, on 07/31/2017 I filed a voluntary petition under 11 U.S. Code Chapter 7 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, case number 2:17-bk-19343-BB. A copy of the Case Summary from the PACER website for this case is attached to this Supplement. My petition for Chapter 7 discharge involved only consumer debt, no clients were involved in my bankruptcy, and no clients were impacted by my bankruptcy.

My bankruptcy petition was granted on 11/13/2017 and my bankruptcy case was terminated on 11/14/2017. On 6/15/2016 I was admitted to practice in the State Bar of California, and I have been an active member since that time and am currently in good standing.

Signed this the 9th day of September, 2021.

Edward Eugene Angwin Petitioner

2:17-bk-19343-BB Edward Eugene Angwin Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: Sheri Bluebond Date filed: 07/31/2017 Date of last filing: 11/15/2017 Debtor discharged: 11/13/2017 Date terminated: 11/14/2017

Case Summary

Office: Los Angeles

Filed: 07/31/2017

County: LOS ANGELES-CA Fee: Paid Origin: 0 Previous term:

Terminated: 11/14/2017 Debtor discharged: 11/13/2017 Reopened: Converted: Debtor dismissed: Confirmation hearing:

Joint: n Original chapter: 7 Current chapter: 7

Debtor disposition: Standard Discharge

Nature of debt: consumer Pending status: Case Closed Flags: CLOSED

Trustee: United	City: Los Angeles
States Trustee (LA)	Phone: (213) 894-6811
Trustee: John J	City: Los Angeles
Menchaca (TR)	Phone: (213) 683-3317

Email: ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov

Email: jmenchaca@menchacacpa.com

Party 1: Angwin, Edward Eugene (Debtor) SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-9057

Atty: Peter M Lively Represents party 1: Debtor

Location of case files:

Phone: 310-391-2400 Fax: 310-391-2462 Email: PeterMLively2000@yahoo.com **Volume:** CS1 The case file may not be available.

9/8/2021

PACER Service Center							
Transaction Receipt							
09/08/2021 13:11:55							
PACER Login:	edangwin	Client Code:					
Description:	Case Summary	Search Criteria:	2:17-bk- 19343-BB				
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.10				